

ADDENDUM I

WILLIAMSON COUNTY SCHOOLS RFB # 1332

Door & Window Laminate Safety & Security Film

THIS ADDENDUM IS BEING DISTRIBUTED at 4:30 pm on November 2, 2023.

All potential bidders who have been solicited on this project have been copied on this Addendum I.

A potential bidder for the Door & Window Laminate Safety & Security Film project has asked a few questions concerning the specifications of the project. Below is a list of the questions that were asked and answers for each one listed.

Question: Does the structural sealant get installed to both the interior and exterior? Often

with a double application of film only the interior receives this attachment system.

Answer: Sealant to be installed on both interior and exterior.

Ouestion: Would this be for replacement window/doors? (or one pane here and there as needed)

Answer: Any glass not currently covered, to include replacements glass on windows/doors.

We have some glass (windows/doors) that have been replaced since the beginning of the project 5 years ago, these were previously covered with security laminate,

since replacement the security laminate needs to be replaced.

Question: What are the height requirements for film installation (ie, up to 8 feet above grade or all

ground floor regardless of height)? We need this information to allow for ladder work in

our pricing.

Answer: Height requirements for film installation is all ground floor regardless of height.

Question: Does WCS want tinted options for both interior and exterior, it is more common to tint

just the interior film and not both.

Answer: WCS requires tint options for both interior and exterior sections.